07-12-2000



TΕ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name conveying party(ies):	101403166	dress of receiving party(ies):
GammaGraphX. Inc.		i-data international Inc.
	Internal	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited x Corporation-Massachusetts	Partnership Street A	Address: 4350 North Fairfax Drive
□ Other	City: A	rlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22203
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	☐ Asso	vidual(s) citizenshipociation
0.27		eral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		ited Partnership
X Assignment	□ Oth	er
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ©	_	is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ive designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Cluer		ons must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 7, 2000	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		demark registration No.(s)
	1,931	971 for XIP PRINT 06-01-2000
	I Additional numbers attached? X Y	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #: Tes 🗀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		umber of applications and tions involved: 6 (registration)
Name: <u>Jeffrey D. Collins</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP</u>		e (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00
	□ Encl	
	x Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit	account number:
	06-1446	5
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jeffrey D. Collins Name of Person Signing	Mature J. Collins In	ne 1. 2000 Date
11/2000 BNGUYEN 00000018 061446 2067415	Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:2
FC-482 125.00 CH	Total Humbel Of	Pages comprising cover oncor manners.

Continuation of item 4. B. Trademark registration No.(s)

2,146,329 for GAMMAGRAPHX 2,023,665 for GGX 2,064,085 for RSVP 2,023,664 for GAMMAGRAPHX (AND DESIGN)

403435.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0222

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GammaGraphX, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 600 West Cummings Park, 2nd Floor, Suite 2850, Woburn, MA 01801 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the registered trademarks, patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, i-data international Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 4350 North Fairfax Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22203 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the date hereof, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property, including all of the good will of the business symbolized by the registered trademarks, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this The day of April, 2000.

GAMMAGRAPHX, INC. By: faul Woods

Title: President The foregoing Assignment of Intellectual Property by Assignee is hereby accepted as of I-DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:_____

April____, 2000.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GammaGraphX, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 600 West Cummings Park, 2nd Floor, Suite 2850, Woburn, MA 01801 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the registered trademarks, patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, i-data international Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 4350 North Fairfax Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22203 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the date hereof, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property, including all of the good will of the business symbolized by the registered trademarks, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this The day of April, 2000.

GAMMAGRAPHX, INC.

By:	 	
Name:	 	
Title:	 	

The foregoing Assignment of Intellectual Property by Assignee is hereby accepted as of April 74, 2000.

Name: KARSTEN DYHRBERG NIELSEN

Title:

ID # 188103v01/12167-2 4/6/2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0224

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS		
) :	SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)	

On this the 19th day of May, 2000, before me appeared Paul Woods, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of GammaGraphX, Inc. and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of GammaGraphX, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/27/01

Trademarks

XipDriver, registration no. 2,067,415

XipPrint, registration no. 1,931,971

GAMMAGRAPHX, registration no. 2,146,329

GGX, registration no. 2,023,665

RSVP, registration no. 2,064,085

GAMMAGRAPHX and Design, registration no. 2,023,664

Patents

Patent No. 5,557,091 for Method and System for Bar Code Image Processing

Patent No. 6,023,556 for Processing Print Job Image Data

Application dated September 23, 1999 for Method and Apparatus for Distributed Quality Management in Digital Printing Systems

Application dated May 4, 1998 for Adaptive Interface for Digital Printing Systems

3

ID # 188103v01/12167-2 4/6/2000

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0226